The subject was listed for sale at the end of November 2024 for $3,200,000 by Rick Osterhort with Colliers. On

December 11, 2024, Maui County provided a Letter of Interest, noting the following:

The County of Maui ("County") is in receipt of the Property Brochure for the abovereferenced real property
parcel, for the sum of THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS

($3,200,000.00). Please accept this letter as communication of the County's interest to purchase the

abovereferenced subject property. The parties will not be bound to an agreement unless and until each party

reviews, approves, and executes a final and definitive written agreement